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Brandon Valley School District Distance Learning Plan 

LESSON/UNIT:    ELA                                          SUBJECT/GRADE:   Reading/K             DATES: March 16 - 19, 2020 

 

 
What do students need 
to do? 

 
Monday (3/16): Read any picture book at home. Discuss characters and setting. Tell a family 
your favorite part. 
 
Tuesday (3/17): Write a letter to a leprechaun. Sound out your words. What would you like 
to ask him? 
 
Wednesday (3/18): Use a green (or your favorite color) crayon or marker to write 5 pairs of 
rhyming words. Turn them over and play memory with a family member. 
 
Thursday (3/19): Find 10 items in your house. Write down the beginning and ending sounds 
of each item. 
 

 

What do students need 
to bring back when 
school resumes? 

● Your letter to the leprechaun. 
● List of 10 items in your house that you wrote the beginning/ending sounds to. 

 
 

What standards do the 
lessons cover? 

● K.RF.3 Know and apply grade level phonics and word analysis skills in decoding 
words. 

● K.R.I.1 With prompting and support, ask and answer questions about key details in 
a text. 

● K.W.8 With guidance and support, provide a response to a question using a 
combination of drawing, dictating, and writing. 

What materials do 
students need? What 
extra resources can 
students use? 

● Any picture book 
● Paper 
● Pencil 
● Crayons/Markers 

What can students do if 
they finish early? 

● Practice sight words 
● Fluency and Fitness (www.fluencyandfitness.com) 
● ABCya (free online games) 
● Scholastic.com (free stories and activities). 

Who can we contact if 
we have questions?  
 

Brandon Elementary  
Teachers: 
Jerrid.VanSloten@k12.sd.us;  
Kimberly.Moots@k12.sd.us 
Jessica.Rasmussen@k12.sd.us 
Alexis.Lewis@k12.sd.us 

mailto:Jerrid.VanSloten@k12.sd.us
mailto:Kimberly.Moots@k12.sd.us
mailto:Jessica.Rasmussen@k12.sd.us
mailto:Alexis.Lewis@k12.sd.us


Erica.Karl@k12.sd.us 
Special Services: 
Kristin.VanBuskirk@k12.sd.us 
Chase.Bitterman@k12.sd.us 
Robin.Nipp@k12.sd.us 
Brenda.Stahl@k12.sd.us 
Kristina.Pappas@k12.sd.us 
Building Principal: 
 Merle.horst@k12.sd.us 
 
Fred Assam Elementary 
Teachers: 
Kimberly.Becker@k12.sd.us 
Chelsea.Kroger@k12.sd.us 
Tina.Feenstra@k12.sd.us 
Leah.Williamson@k12.sd.us 
Jill.Nuebel@k12.sd.us 
Special Services: 
Dawn.Leenderts@k12.sd.us 
Mandy.Maynard@k12.sd.us 
Building Principal 
susan.foster@k12.sd.us 
 
Robert Bennis Elementary 
Teachers: 
Marcel.Boscaljon@k12.sd.us 
Amber.Ernste@k12.sd.us 
Paula.Huber@k12.sd.us 
Emily.Sandager@k12.sd.us 
Cassie.Uithoven@k12.sd.us  
Special Services: 
Samantha.Dirkson@k12.sd.us 
Mary.Mudder@k12.sd.us 
Building Principal: 
Kristin.Hofkamp@k12.sd.us 
 
Valley Springs Elementary 
Teacher: 
Emily.Rasmussen@k12.sd.us  
Special Services: 
Jennifer.Chicoine@k12.sd.us 
Building Principal: 
tanya.palmer@k12.sd.us 

Notes: We miss you guys!! 

Joke of the day: What do elves learn in school? (The elf- abet). 

 

Brandon Valley School District 
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